November 4, 2020
Mr. Michael Strope
Site Director
NextEra Energy Point Beach, LLC
6610 Nuclear Road
Two Rivers, WI  54241-9516
SUBJECT: POINT BEACH NUCLEAR PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT
05000266/2020003 AND 05000301/2020003

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Procedures  AOP-13C Severe Weather Conditions 50
71111.04 Drawings  M-144, Sheet 2 Heating & Ventilation Temperature Control  25
M-209, Sheet 12 P&ID Em. Diesel Air Starting Sys 24
M-217, Sheet 1 P&ID Auxiliary Feedwater System 104
M-217, Sheet 2 P&ID Auxiliary Feedwater System 38
M-219, Sheet 1 P&ID Fuel Oil System 51
M-219, Sheet 2 P&ID Fuel Oil System Diesel Generator Building 16
Miscellaneous  CL 11A G-02 G-02 Diesel Generator Checklist 32
CL 13E Part 1 Auxiliary Feedwater Valve Lineup Turbine-Driven Unit 2 31
Procedures  0-SOP-VNCR-
002
Control and Computer Room Ventilation System Normal
Operation
19
71111.05 Fire Plans  PFP-0-PAB 26 Pre-Fire Plan Unit 1 & Unit 2 Auxiliary Building 26 FT 1
PFP-0-PAB 46 Pre-Fire Plan Unit 1 & Unit 2 Auxiliary Building 46 FT 1
PFP-0-PAS Pre-Fire Plan Protected Area South (Inside the Fence) 2
PFP-1-TB 26 Pre-Fire Plan Unit 1 Turbine Hall Building 26 FT 1
PFP-1-TB 8 Pre-Fire Plan Unit 1 Turbine Hall Building Elev 8 FT 1
Miscellaneous
Fire Drill Outline 3rd Quarter 2020 08/31/2020
Procedures  AOP-40 Response to Fire 5
PFP-SOG-001 Pre-Fire Plan Standard Operating Guidelines 0
71111.06 Calculations  2014-0007 Allowable Flood Levels 4
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2315832 Standing Water and Corrosion Found Under Floor Plug 05/28/2019
AR 2315833 Standing Water and Corrosion Found Under Floor Plug 05/28/2019
Drawings  PBC-7019 Subsoil Drainage System Manhole Covers & Cleanout Plugs 0
Procedures  ARP 1C20 B 3-6 Alarm Response Procedure:  Condenser Pit Level High
Unit 1
2
OM 4.3.8 Control of Time Critical and Time Sensitive Operator Actions 17
Work Orders  WO 40573538 1ICP 5.47 - Secondary Lvl Contr/Sw Operational Ck 07/28/2019
WO 40614880 Inspect Pipe Plugs in TB Floor Subsoil Drains 05/28/2019
WO 40635412 2ICP 5.47 - Secondary Lvl Contr/Sw Operational Ck 04/02/2020
WO 40680689 P-290A; Annual Service / Maintenance 09/22/2020
WO 40681140 P-290B; Annual Service / Maintenance 09/22/2020
11
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
WO 40693994 Manholes:  Electrical Inspection (Yearly - Fall) 09/22/2020
71111.07A Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2364613 HX-12C As Found Coating Inspection 08/05/2020
Work Orders  WO 40678247 HX-012C GL 89-13 Open/Inspect/Clean/Close HX 08/03/2020
71111.11Q Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2369675 Simulator Went to Freeze During LOC Just in Time Training 09/29/2020
Miscellaneous  PBN LOC
Mode1-5 JITT
Mode 1 thru 5 JITT 0
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2322895 K-2A Instrument Air Compressor Trip 07/31/2019
AR 2335105 PS-3003C Not Functioning Properly 11/11/2019
AR 2336857 PS-3075:  Switch is Sticking and Needs to be Replaced 11/27/2019
AR 2362193 Degraded Voltage Relay 2-275/A06 OOT for Dropout and
Pickup
07/08/2020
Miscellaneous  STPT 21.1 Sheet
112
Setpoint Document:  Protective Relay Setpoints:  Bus 2A06,
Cubicle 91
04/26/2011
71111.13 Miscellaneous
Units 1 and 2 Current Risk Summary Report 07/24/2020
Operations Work List 07/24/2020
Units 1 and 2 Current Risk Summary Report 08/03/2020
Units 1 and 2 Current Risk Summary Report 08/25/2020
Operations Work List 08/25/2020
Operations Work List 08/03/2020
71111.15 Calculations  CN-CPS-07-13 Steam Flow/Feedwater Flow Instrumentation Setpoint,
Uncertainty, and Scaling Calculation
7
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 02361730 Door-343 Finger Catch Plate 07/04/2020
AR 2362619 CN-CPS-07-13:  SF/FF Uncertainty, Setpoint, & Scaling 07/13/2020
AR 2364034 Door-152 Rubber Sweep Torn 07/29/2020
AR 2364189 Non-Conservative Limit in TRM for 2nd RCP Start on LTOP 07/30/2020
AR 2365689 PAB 4-Hour Fire Rounds Not Performed Within Time
Expectations
08/17/2020
71111.18 Engineering
Changes
EC 295188 G-01 Exhaust Pipe Temporary Patch 08/21/2020
Work Orders  WO 40737442 G01/Exhaust Piping Degraded 08/21/2020
71111.19 Corrective Action AR 2362825 2P-2A Did Not Start and Experienced an IOC Fault on VFD 07/15/2020
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Documents
Engineering
Evaluations
FPTE 2013-002 Inventory and Pressure Control Calculations for the Point
Beach NFPA 805 Safe Shutdown Analysis
0
Procedures  TS 83 Emergency Diesel Generator G-03 Monthly 43
Work Orders  WO 40654693 G-03 Gov Replace Engine Speed Governor Actuator 08/26/2020
WO 40682659 Z-2001A Annual PM Requirements 08/04/2020
WO 40683128 Z-2001A 2 Year PM Requirements 08/04/2020
WO 40689819 1P-014BM, MCE Analyze Motor (1B52-19A/1B-04) w/ RIC 08/26/2020
WO 40707318 1P-002A, Replace Pump Seals 07/02/2020
WO 40709827 2P-10B-M/ Perform MCE w/ RIC for Additional Trend Data 09/08/2020
71111.20 Miscellaneous
U1R39 Outage Safety Review Supporting Documentation 09/28/2020
U1R39 Critical Path Schedule 09/29/2020
Procedures  RP 2A Receipt of New Fuel Assemblies 60
RP 2C New Fuel and Fuel Insert Inspection 28
71111.22 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
AR 2364619 Procedure Place Keeping & Proc. Clarification 08/05/2020
PCR 2364611 0-SOP-FLEX-002 - FLEX Portable 480 VAC Generator
Operation
08/05/2020
Procedures  0-SOP-FLEX-002 FLEX Portable 480 VAC Generator Operation Z-2001A &
Z-2001B
5
1ICP 02.005B Engineered Safety Features System Logic Train B 31 Day
Staggered Actuation Logic Test
15
AOP-22 Unit 1 Abnormal Operating Procedure:  EDG Load Management 14
FSG-5.3 FLEX Electrical Operations 2
IT 05 Train B Train B Containment Spray Pump and Valves, Unit 1 6
IT 13 Train B 2P-11B, Component Cooling Water Pump and Valves, Unit 2 14
NP 7.7.36 Diverse and Flexible Coping Strategies (FLEX) Program 7
71114.02 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2301146 EP Siren 012 Passed Test with Warning Signal 02/08/2019
AR 2314982 EP Siren 006 Failed Poll Test 05/20/2019
AR 2315721 EP Siren 003 Failed Poll Test 06/28/2019
AR 2334493 Kewaunee County EPZ Sirens Actuated Early by County
Emergency Management Office
11/06/2019
AR 2339924 Missed Siren Test Opportunity 01/03/2020
13
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
 AR 2354545 Early Warning Communication Battery Indicates Nearing
End
04/27/2020
AR 2357272 Incorrect Siren Test Performed 05/20/2020
Miscellaneous
2018 Point Beach Nuclear Plant Annual Siren Maintenance 11/13/2018
2019 Point Beach Nuclear Plant Annual Siren Maintenance 10/08/2019
71114.03 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2318454 2Q19 ERO Augmentation Drill Non-Responders 06/19/2019
AR 2337878 ERO Training Program/Qualification Discrepancies 12/10/2019
AR 2347504 Non-Responders for 1Q20 August Drill 05/06/2020
Miscellaneous  EPG 1.0
Attachment 11
Point Beach Nuclear Plant Shift Augmentation Drill 06/26/2020
Q04-01 ERO Pager Staff Augmentation Drill 03/10/2020
Q04-02 ERO Pager Staff Augmentation Drill 08/05/2019
Q04-03 ERO Pager Staff Augmentation Drill 09/24/2019
Q04-04 ERO Pager Staff Augmentation Drill 12/16/2019
71114.05 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2273644 Adverse Trend EP Call-Up Tasks 7/26/2018
AR 2304052 EAL Rev 6 Training Identified Several Questions and
Concerns
03/01/2019
AR 2306545 Notification Timeliness 05/34/2019
AR 2306545 1Q19 Classification Timeliness 03/20/2019
AR 2317748 Routine RP Staff Augmentation During EP Drills 06/12/2019
AR 2317809 PAR Determination DEP Not Met 06/11/2019
AR 2317809 2019 NRC Ex - PAR Determination DEP Not Met 06/11/2019
AR 2318631 ERO Performance - Declining Trend 06/20/2019
AR 2364422 NA Escalation-1 for Continued Documentation Gaps 09/03/2020
Miscellaneous
4Q19 EP Drill Report 11/04/2019
2Q19 EP Pre-Exercise Report 06/03/2019
4Q18 EP Drill Report 01/07/2019
1Q19 EP Drill Report 03/21/2019
Self-Assessments  PBN 19-008 Nuclear Assurance Report - Emergency Preparedness 08/11/2019
PBN 20-005 Nuclear Assurance Report - Emergency Preparedness 08/10/2020
71114.06 Miscellaneous
Point Beach Nuclear Plant Emergency Preparedness 3Q20
EP Drill
09/16/2020
PBN EPR 203 EC DEP Opportunity - July 2020 07/30/2020
14
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
001D
71124.05 Calculations  N-90-033 Liquid Monitor Sensitivity 01
Calibration
Records
PBF-4085y; Calibration Data Sheet for Ludlum 9-3 Serial
Number 330636
01/22/2020
PBF-4085z; Calibration Data Sheet for MGP AMP-100 Serial
Number 474102
03/09/2020
PBF-4085y; Calibration Data Sheet for Thermo RO-20 Serial
Number 472965
10/16/2019
PBF-4020; Low Volume Air Sampler Maintenance and
Calibration Record
01/05/2020
Calibration Data Files for ORTEC #2 Gamma Spectroscopy
Unit
04/13/2020
RP-AA-110-1000-F01; Cronos Calibration Data Sheet for
Serial Number 1511-197
09/17/2019
PBF-4055a; Canberra Argos 5AB Calibration Worksheet for
Serial Number 712-048/0480461
06/30/2020
PBF-4055b; Canberra GEM Calibration Data Sheet for Serial
Number 480459(0712-118)
05/07/2020
PBF-4085ff; iSolo Calibration Data Sheet 06/22/2020
Certificate of Calibration for Ludlum 12 Serial Number
264673
04/27/2020
PBF -4085x; Calibration Data Sheet for MGP TelePole Serial
Number 482544
03/27/2020
Corrective Action
Documents
AR 01226110 Evaluate the Use of Disc Sources for Calibration of RMS
Liquid Monitors
12/20/2002
Work Orders  WO 40579105 RE-223 Calibration 06/18/2019
WO 40623061 Containment High Range RMS Channel Calibration 03/13/2020
WO 40624976 1RE-211/1RE-212 Calibration 06/03/2020
WO 40635297 2RE-126/2RE-127/2RE-128 Calibration 03/14/2020
71151 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2293043 Change to Performance Indicator 12/03/2018
AR 2363936 Change to the NRC Participation Performance Indicator 07/28/2020
Miscellaneous
NRC Performance Indicator Data; Emergency Preparedness
– Alert and Notification System
2nd Quarter
2019
through 2nd
15
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Quarter
2020
71151 Miscellaneous
NRC Performance Indicator Data; Emergency Preparedness
– Drill and Exercise Performance
2nd Quarter
2019
through 2nd
Quarter
2020
NRC Performance Indicator Data; Emergency Preparedness
– ERO Drill Participation
2nd Quarter
2019
through 2nd
Quarter
2020
MSPI Derivation Reports; High Pressure Injection,
Emergency AC, Cooling Water; Unavailability Index; Units 1
and 2
07/01/2019 -
06/30/2020
MSPI Derivation Reports; High Pressure Injection,
Emergency AC, Cooling Water; Unreliability Index; Units 1
and 2
07/01/2019 -
06/30/2020
MSPI Margin Reports; Units 1 and 2 07/01/2019 -
06/30/2020
Procedures  PBN-BFJR-18-
054
MSPI Basis Document for PBNP 26
71152 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2363096 Z-2000F Failed to Start (WR For AR 2363095) 07/19/2020
Miscellaneous
Vendor Manual; Baldor DG Series Generator 03/14/2003
Procedures  FSG-5.6 Flex Miscellaneous Equipment and Monitoring 1
NP 7.7.36 Diverse and Flexible Coping Strategies (FLEX) Program 7